

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION I

SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF ALAMINOS CITY

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISION MEMORANDUM DM-2024-024

TO

: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Chief, Curriculum Implementation Division (CID)

Chief, School Governance and Operations Division (SGOD)

All Education Program Supervisors

Heads of Public and Private Elementary and Secondary Schools

All others concerned

SUBJECT

: DIVISION ORIENTATION ON THE IMPLEMENTATION OF CATCH-UP

FRIDAYS

FROM

: Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DATE

: January 16, 2024

- Pursuant to DepEd Memorandum No. 001, s. 2024 or the Implementation of Catch-Up Fridays, the City Schools Division, through the Curriculum Implementation Division (CID), will conduct an orientation on Jan. 18, 2024, at the SDO Library Hub from 1:00 p.m. onwards.
- 2. The activity aims to provide a clear and common understanding of the guidelines provided in DM 001, s. 2024 and to ensure that all Fridays throughout the school year shall be designated as Catch-up Fridays, with a focus on operationalizing the National Reading Program (NRP) during the first half of the day's schedule and on fostering Values, Health, and Peace Education for the second half.
- 3. All public elementary and secondary school heads, assistant principals, and department heads are **required** to attend the orientation, while those from the private schools are also encouraged to join the activity. The participants are tasked to thoroughly read the provisions of DM 001, s. 2024 and are requested to bring a copy of the issuance during the meeting.
- 4. For information, guidance, widest dissemination, and compliance.

VIVIAN LUZ S. PAGATPATAN CESO VI

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
Officer-In-Charge
Schools Division Superintendent

With hundred reasons to serve!







Address: San Jose Drive, Poblacion, Alaminos City,

Pangasinan

Telephone Number: (075) 205 - 0644 Website: depedalaminoscity.com

Email Address: alaminos.city@deped.gov.ph